

Freedom of Information Act 2000 disclosure log entry

Reference

17-18278

Date sent

21/12/2017

Subject

Speech and Language Therapy

Details of enquiry

- 1. How much speech and language therapy you have available (WTE)
- 2. What wards and patient numbers are covered by speech and language therapy
- 3. What your speech and language therapy service covers (eg dysphagia or speech, language and communication needs, and the client group e.g. older people).

Response Sent

The Tavistock and Portman NHS Foundation Trust is a specialist mental health Trust which provides outpatient psychotherapy services only. The Trust has no in-patient wards, and the speech and language therapy service is only available at the Gender Identity Clinic in Hammersmith, where a single therapist provides specialised speech therapy to transgender and non-binary service users, in pitch and resonance.

This Trust acquired the Gender Identity Clinic from, WLMHT trust, in April this year, so historical data concerning the provision of this service remains within your own Trust, where you may wish to make further enquiries.